

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12290-12291/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2012 in WP No.1202/2007  
dated 23/02/2012 in RP No.52/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND  
AT NAINITAL)

M/S INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on  
record subsequent events and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are  
restrained from taking any coercive steps for  
recovery of the demand in terms of notice dated  
26th July, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master