

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12290-12291/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2012 in WP No.1202/2007 and dated
23/02/2012 in RP No.52/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and bring on
record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

...2/-

:2:

Ad interim order dated 23rd April, 2012, is made absolute
till the disposal of the appeals.

However, if ultimately the appellant fails in these
appeals, the question of payment of interest by them on the
amount, which may become refundable to the State, shall be
considered at the time of final disposal. It is also clarified
that this order would be confined to the question whether or not
the appellant had passed on the subject levy on to its
customers.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

